Dear Angie: Thank you for your comments related to the 2025 Comp Plan/Parcel #169972000. Your comments have been forwarded to staff and will be added to the 2025 Comp Plan Index of Record. Your name and email have been added to our database to receive future communications related to the 2025 Comp Plan. Please let us know if you have further questions. Thank you.

https://clark.wa.gov/community-planning/2025-update-public-comment

From: Clark County <webteam@clark.wa.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, February 20, 2024 12:28 PM
To: Cnty 2025 Comp Plan <comp.plan@clark.wa.gov>
Subject: Comprehensive Plan Update Comments

EXTERNAL: This email originated from outside of Clark County. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

2

Submitted on Tue, 02/20/2024 - 12:27 PM

First Name

Angie

Last Name Merrill

Email Address angiem@buildplh.com

Phone Number 3607198372

Organization/Agency Name

Pacific Lifestyle Homes

Address

11815 NE 99th Street, Suite 1200 Vancouver, Washington. 98682

Message Subject

Parcel Specific Zone Change

Parcel Number

169972000

Comments

We would like to request parcel 169972000 that is currently zoned R-10 and is 30 acres in size to be reduced to R-5 zoning to match the abutting lot sizes

© 2024 Clark County Washington